STATE OF CALIFORNIA STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT STD. 213 A (Rev 6/03)

	CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTAC	HED 1	Pages	AGREEMENT NUMBER	AMENDMENT NUMBER
				CTA 10028	1 •
				REGISTRATION NUMBER	
	This Agreement is entered into between the	o Ctoto A		Contractor paged below	<u> </u>
1.	This Agreement is entered into between the	e State Aç	gency and	Contractor named below.	
	CALIFORNIA TAHOE CONSERVANC	7			
	CONTRACTOR'S NAME	<u>. </u>			
	EL DORADO COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEI	ARTME	NT		
2.	The term of this				
	Agreement is May 1, 2011	th	rough	June 30, 2012	
3.	The maximum amount of this \$60	,600			
	•	,	nd Six Hund	red Dollars	
4.	The parties mutually agree to this amendment of the Agreement and incorporated herein:		ows. All a	ctions noted below are by	this reference made a part
	A. STD 213, Question 4, Exhibit A, S	cope of W			

B. STD 213, Question 4, Exhibit C, General Terms and Conditions is hereby amended to read 4 pages.

C. Exhibit E, is hereby amended and replaced to include label Exhibit E.

D. Exhibit B, Paragraph 2, Cost and Payment, is amended to increase the maximum compensation by Twenty-Six Thousand, Six Hundred Dollars, to a total of Sixty Thousand, Six Hundred Dollars. (\$60,600) as follows:

Estimated Cost <u>Personnel</u> <u>Hours</u> Cost per Hour One (1) Deputy 390 \$68.00 \$26,600

To provide the Conservancy with an additional 390 hours of law enforcement services. The additional hours will be used on an as needed basis, as approved by the Project Manager, for the Upper Truckee Marsh, Cove East, and Van Sickle Bi-State Park properties through June 30, 2012.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR'S NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation	CALIFORNIA Department of General Services Use Only	
EL DORADO COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT	APPROVED	
BY (Authorized Signature)	DATE SIGNED (Do not type)	
& July DR	8/31/11	SEP 62011
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING		SEP 1 0 ZOII
John D'Agostini, Sheriff		
ADDRESS	DEPT OF GENERAL SERVICES	
300 Fairlane, Placerville, CA 95667		
		D
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	Fydles	
AGENCY NAME		(
CALIFORNIA TAHOE CONSERVANCY		
BY (Authorized Signature)	DATE SIGNED (Do not type)	
& rath with	9-8-11	
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING	Exempt per:SCM 4.04	
Patrick Wright, Executive Director		
ADDRESS		
1061 Third Street, South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150		

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

STD. 213 A (Rev 6/03)

	CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PA	AGES ARE ATTACHED _	1 Pages	AGREEMENT NUMBER	AMENDMENT NUMBER
				CTA 10028	2
				REGISTRATION NUMBER	
		<u> </u>			
1.	This Agreement is entered	I into between the State	e Agency and C	Contractor named below:	
	CALIFORNIA TAHOE C	ONSERVANCY			
	EL DORADO COUNTY	SHERIFF'S DEPARTN	MENT		
2.	The term of this				
	Agreement is	May 1, 2011	through	June 30, 2013	
3.	The maximum amount of t	this \$84,600			
	Agreement after this amer	idment is: EIGHTY-	FOUR THOUSA	AND, SIX HUNDRED DOL	LARS
4.	The parties mutually agree	to this amendment as	follows. All ac	tions noted below are by t	his reference made a part

of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

A. Exhibit B, Paragraph 2, Cost and Payment, is amended to increase the maximum compensation by Twenty-Four Thousand, to a total of Eighty-Four Thousand, Six Hundred Dollars. (\$84,600) as follows:

Amendment #	Personnel	Hours	Cost Per Hour	Estimated Cost
Original	One (1) Deputy	500	\$68	\$34,000
Amendment 1	One (1) Deputy	390	\$68	\$26,600
Amendment 2	One (1) Deputy	320	\$75	\$24,000
	Total	1210	N/A	\$84,600

B. Exhibit A, Paragraph 3, Proposed Schedule, is amended to include an additional 316 hours of law enforcement services, as approved by the Project Manager, for the Upper Truckee Marsh, Cove East, and Van Sickle Bi-State Park properties through June 30, 2013. All hours prior to June 30, 2012 will be billed at the previously agreed upon rate of \$68.00; all hours subsequent to July 1, 2012 will be billed at \$75 per hour per Item 4A above.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR'S NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corporate EL DORADO COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT	CALIFORNIA Department of General Services Use Only	
BY (Authorized Signature)	DATE SIGNED (Do not type)	7
POINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING	5/30/12	VEDEOUED
John D'Agostini, Sheriff		
ADDRESS 300 Fairlane, Placerville, CA 95667	JUN 2 2012	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	CEPT OF CORECUL AND ADDS	
AGENCY NAME		
CALIFORNIA TAHOE CONSERVANCY		
BY (Authorized Signature)	DATE SIGNED (Do not type)	
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING	Exempt per:SCM 4.04	
Patrick Wright, Executive Director		
ADDRESS		-
1061 Third Street, South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150		